§ H-101.

APPENDIX H

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Streets and Sidewalks.

§ H-101. Streets and Sidewalks.

This appendix contains an alphabetical listing of streets; and, under each street, a

listing of all ordained activities.

Name
Amanda Avenue
Applewood Drive

Barefoot Run Lane

Bedford Pike/Bedford
Street/Route 26

Blue Brook Drive
Country Hills Road
Crooked Creek Road

(T 451)

Crooked Creek Road
(T 564)

Eighth Street

Eighth Street

Eighth Street
Eleventh Street

Fifth Street

Fleck Lane

Fourth Avenue

Activity
renaming
renaming

naming

renaming
renaming
renaming
renaming

renaming

vacating

naming

renaming

vacating

naming

renaming

accepting

Location
Eighth Street
Formerly Fleck Lane

On the west side of
Raystown Road at
the Smithfield
Township/Walker
Township line

To Raystown Road

Formerly Upton
Hollow Road

To Country Hills
Drive

To South Crooked
Creek Road

Formerly State
Route 3016; from
Piney Ridge Road to
Route 22

Between
Pennsylvania
Avenue and Mount
Vernon Avenue a
distance of 309 feet

From Mount Vernon
Avenue to Juniata
Avenue

Fifth Street

Between Railroad
Avenue and William
Penn Highway

From Pennsylvania

Avenue towards the
Cook Arco Station at
Route 22.

To Applewood Drive

H:1

Ord./Res.
1980-4
2006-7
2010-16

Res. 2004-10

2006-7

Res. 2005-16

Res. 2000-6

Res. 2000-6

1980-2

1980-4

1979-10
2018-5

1979-10

2006-7
5

Date
12/3/1980
7/10/2006
10/11/2010

9/13/2004

7/10/2006

9/27/2005

4/5/2000

4/5/2000

11/3/1980

12/3/1980

9/10/1979
12/4/2018

9/10/1979

7/10/2006
3/4/1957
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§ H-101 SMITHFIELD CODE § H-101

Name Activity Location Ord./Res. Date

Hemlock Street renaming Formerly Ridge 2010-16 10/11/2010
Avenue

Leffard Bench Road  renaming To Leffard's Bench  Res. 2005-19 12/20/2005
Road

Mount Vernon opening From the northwest 8/15/1966 8/15/1966

Avenue Ext. side of Fourteenth

Street to the
southerly side of Lot
No. 26 in Section 7
of the plan of South
Huntingdon and
then north across
lands of the
Pennsylvania
Electric Company to
the fifteen-foot alley
located to the north

of Lot No. 26.
Mount Vernon vacating Between Legislative 1978-1 2/6/1978
Avenue Route 31034 and the

Conrail siding to the
industrial park and
a roadway leading
from Legislative
Route 31034 a
distance of 25 feet to
lands of Huntingdon
Business and
Industry, Inc.

Mt. Vernon Avenue  sewers Between Thirteenth Agmt. 8/6/1951 8/6/1951
Street and
Fourteenth Street

Ninth Street accepting From Mt. Vernon Res. 8/25/1938  8/25/1938
Avenue south to
Pennsylvania
Industrial School
Railroad siding

Ninth Street vacating From south of 1970-6 -/-11970
Railroad Avenue
and extending to the
north side of a
fifteen-foot alley

Ninth Street accepting From Pennsylvania 1979-9 9/10/1979
Avenue to an
existing fifteen-foot

alley

Old Route 22 Road renaming To Walnut Terrace  Res. 2005-17 11/14/2005
Road

Pennsylvania Avenue naming From the present 1979-10 9/10/1979
Pennsylvania

Avenue at the
intersection with
Ridge Road
extending east to
South Fourth Street
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Name

Peterville Lane

Piney Ridge Road (T
565)

Pit Lane

Railroad Alley

Railroad Avenue

Railroad Avenue
Railroad Avenue
Railroad Right-of-

Way
Raystown Road

Ridge Street
Shady Lane Road

South Crooked Creek
Road (T 451)

South Fifth Street

State Route 3016

Sycamore Lane

Sycamore Lane

Sycamore Lane

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Activity

naming

renaming

naming

vacating

vacating
Between
Tenth
Street and
Ninth
Street a
distance of
246.15 feet
more or less

accepting
vacating
vacating
renaming
accepting

renaming

renaming

extending

renaming

accepting

opening

renaming

Location

A lane of South
Thirteenth Street

Formerly State
Route 3016; from
Fairground Road up
to Crooked Creek
Road

The lane on the
eastern side of the
Subway restaurant

Extending from 11th
Street to 12th Street

1986-4

From Tenth Street
to Ninth Street

Extending from 11th
Street to 12th Street

Extending from 11th
Street to 12th Street

Formerly Bedford
Pike/Bedford Street/
Route 26

To Shady Lane

Formerly Crooked
Creek Road (T 451)

To the bottom of the
hill where it turns
into Kish Bank's
Road

Crooked Creek Road
(T 565) and Piney
Ridge Road (T 564)

From the easterly
side of Ridge Road
south to place of
beginning

From the westerly
side of Fourth Street
northwest a distance
of 605 feet

Pennsylvania
Avenue

H:3

Ord./Res.
2010-16

Res. 2000-6

2006-7

2018-6

8/4/1986

1983-3

2018-6

2018-6

Res. 2004-10

5
Res. 2005-19
Res. 2000-6

2010-16

Res. 2000-6

1978-1

1967-2

1979-10

§ H-101

Date
10/11/2010

4/5/2000

7/10/2006

12/4/2018

7/11/1983
12/4/2018
12/4/2018

9/13/2004

3/4/1957
12/20/2005
4/5/2000

10/11/2010

4/5/2000

2/6/1978

6/5/1967

9/10/1979

Supp 32, May 2019



§ H-101

Name
Tenth Street

Thirteenth Street

Township Road 451

Township Road 507

Township Road 508

Township Road 509
Township Road 509

Township Road 509

Township Road 510

Township Road 564

Township Road 565

TV Tower Road

Supp 32, May 2019

Activity

accepting

opening

renaming

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

renaming

renaming

renaming

SMITHFIELD CODE

Location

From Mt. Vernon
Avenue south to
alley at the
southerly boundary
of said South
Huntingdon plan of
lots

Between Mount
Vernon Avenue and
Juniata Avenue

From Crooked Creek

Road to South
Crooked Creek Road

From Township
Road 505 a distance
of approximately
900 feet to the lands
of Ethel G. Leffard

From Pennsylvania
Avenue around the
lands of Frank and

Shirley Gilchrist and

back to
Pennsylvania
Avenue

From Township
Road 505 stretching
in a southeasterly
direction to lands of
Monte R. Fuffy

From Township
Road 505 stretching
in a southeasterly
direction to lands of
Monte R. Furry

From the northern
edge of highway
right-of-way for
State Route 3035
north to place of
beginning

Formerly State
Route 3016; from
Piney Ridge Road to
Route 22

Formerly State
Route 3016; from
Fairground Road up
to Crooked Creek
Road

To Tower Road

H:4

Ord./Res.
Res. 8/25/1938

Res. 2000-6

1983-1

1983-2

Res. 9/8/1986
1986-1

1988-4

1992-13

Res. 2000-6

Res. 2000-6

Res. 2005-19

§ H-101

Date
8/25/1938

e

4/5/2000

7/11/1983

9/11/1983

9/8/1986
4/7/1986

12/5/1988

11/2/1992

4/5/2000

4/5/2000

12/20/2005
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Name
Twelfth Street

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley
Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

Unnamed Alley

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Activity

accepting

accepting

accepting
accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

accepting

Location

From Mt. Vernon
Avenue to Juniata
Avenue a distance of
315 feet

From Fourteenth
Street with
Pennsylvania
Avenue

From Tenth Street
to Eleventh Street

Between Pine Street
and Spruce Street

From Thirteenth
Street to Fourteenth
Street

From Mount Vernon
Avenue to Juniata
Avenue

From Mount Vernon
Avenue to Juniata
Avenue

From Juniata
Avenue between
Spruce Street and
Pine Street

From Juniata
Avenue to Fourth
Avenue

From Juniata
Avenue to Mount
Vernon Avenue

From Pine Street to
Ridge Road

From Spruce Street
between Mount
Vernon Avenue and
Pennsylvania
Avenue

From Spruce St to
Mount Vernon
Avenue

From Seventh Street
to Eighth Street

From Eleventh
Street and Twelfth
Street

From Tenth Street
to Eleventh Street

From Ninth Street
to Tenth Street

H:5

Ord./Res.

2

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

§ H-101

Date
5/2/1955

10/7/1968

10/7/1968
10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968

10/7/1968
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Name Activity Location Ord./Res. Date

Unnamed Alley accepting From Eighth Street Res. 10/7/1968  10/7/1968
east to Ninth Street

Unnamed Alley accepting From Amanda Res. 10/7/1968  10/7/1968
Avenue to Ninth
Street

Unnamed Alley vacating Between William 8/15/1966 8/15/1966

Penn Highway and
Mount Vernon
Avenue

Unnamed Lane naming East of Subway 2006-7 7/10/2006
Restaurant, to be
known as Pit Lane

Unnamed Right-of- retaining Between Ninth 1986-4 8/4/1986
way Street and Tenth

Street, known as

Railroad Avenue

Unnamed Road accepting From station 212 of Res. 11/1/1965 11/1/1965
Route 31085 leading
to Huntingdon and
extends north a
distance 2900 and
57.81 feet,
terminating at a
point on lands of
Peter H.B. Norton
and wife

Unnamed Road opening From Mount Vernon 1980-1 11/3/1980
Avenue to
Pennsylvania
Avenue

Unnamed Road opening From station 212 1965-3 11/1/1965
south to station 29+
56.81

Unnamed Road opening From Ridge Road a  1976-3 3/24/1976
distance of 190 feet
to a fifteen-foot alley
between Mount
Vernon Avenue and
Juniata Avenue

Unnamed Road opening From the eastern 1980-3 11/3/1980
line of Seventh
Street west to place
of beginning

Unnamed Road opening From the centerline 1972-4 9/11/1972
of Township Road
No. 451 to a
different point on
Township Road No.
451

Unnamed Road opening From County Hills 1977-10 12/28/1977
Drive north to place
of beginning
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Name Activity Location Ord./Res. Date

Unnamed Street constructing From State Highway 8 6/9/1961
Route No. 31034 to
lands of Huntingdon
Business and
Industry, Inc.

Westover Hills Road renaming To Westover Hill Res. 2005-19 12/20/2005
Road
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