APPENDIX H

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

§ H-101. Streets and Sidewalks.

§ H-101. Streets and Sidewalks.

This appendix contains an alphabetical listing of streets; and, under each street, a listing of all ordained activities.

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Amanda Avenue	renaming	Eighth Street	1980-4	12/3/1980
Applewood Drive	renaming	Formerly Fleck Lane	2006-7	7/10/2006
Barefoot Run Lane	naming	On the west side of Raystown Road at the Smithfield Township/Walker Township line	2010-16	10/11/2010
Bedford Pike/Bedford Street/Route 26	renaming	To Raystown Road	Res. 2004-10	9/13/2004
Blue Brook Drive	renaming	Formerly Upton Hollow Road	2006-7	7/10/2006
Country Hills Road	renaming	To Country Hills Drive	Res. 2005-16	9/27/2005
Crooked Creek Road (T 451)	renaming	To South Crooked Creek Road	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Crooked Creek Road (T 564)	renaming	Formerly State Route 3016; from Piney Ridge Road to Route 22	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Eighth Street	vacating	Between Pennsylvania Avenue and Mount Vernon Avenue a distance of 309 feet	1980-2	11/3/1980
Eighth Street	naming	From Mount Vernon Avenue to Juniata Avenue	1980-4	12/3/1980
Eighth Street	renaming	Fifth Street	1979-10	9/10/1979
Eleventh Street	vacating	Between Railroad Avenue and William Penn Highway	2018-5	12/4/2018
Fifth Street	naming	From Pennsylvania Avenue towards the Cook Arco Station at Route 22.	1979-10	9/10/1979
Fleck Lane	renaming	To Applewood Drive	2006-7	7/10/2006
Fourth Avenue	accepting	_	5	3/4/1957

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Hemlock Street	renaming	Formerly Ridge Avenue	2010-16	10/11/2010
Leffard Bench Road	renaming	To Leffard's Bench Road	Res. 2005-19	12/20/2005
Mount Vernon Avenue Ext.	opening	From the northwest side of Fourteenth Street to the southerly side of Lot No. 26 in Section 7 of the plan of South Huntingdon and then north across lands of the Pennsylvania Electric Company to the fifteen-foot alley located to the north of Lot No. 26.	8/15/1966	8/15/1966
Mount Vernon Avenue	vacating	Between Legislative Route 31034 and the Conrail siding to the industrial park and a roadway leading from Legislative Route 31034 a distance of 25 feet to lands of Huntingdon Business and Industry, Inc.	1978-1	2/6/1978
Mt. Vernon Avenue	sewers	Between Thirteenth Street and Fourteenth Street	Agmt. 8/6/1951	8/6/1951
Ninth Street	accepting	From Mt. Vernon Avenue south to Pennsylvania Industrial School Railroad siding	Res. 8/25/1938	8/25/1938
Ninth Street	vacating	From south of Railroad Avenue and extending to the north side of a fifteen-foot alley	1970-6	-/-/1970
Ninth Street	accepting	From Pennsylvania Avenue to an existing fifteen-foot alley	1979-9	9/10/1979
Old Route 22 Road	renaming	To Walnut Terrace Road	Res. 2005-17	11/14/2005
Pennsylvania Avenue	naming	From the present Pennsylvania Avenue at the intersection with Ridge Road extending east to South Fourth Street	1979-10	9/10/1979

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Peterville Lane	naming	A lane of South Thirteenth Street	2010-16	10/11/2010
Piney Ridge Road (T 565)	renaming	Formerly State Route 3016; from Fairground Road up to Crooked Creek Road	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Pit Lane	naming	The lane on the eastern side of the Subway restaurant	2006-7	7/10/2006
Railroad Alley	vacating	Extending from 11th Street to 12th Street	2018-6	12/4/2018
Railroad Avenue	vacating Between Tenth Street and Ninth Street a distance of 246.15 feet more or less	1986-4	8/4/1986	
Railroad Avenue	accepting	From Tenth Street to Ninth Street	1983-3	7/11/1983
Railroad Avenue	vacating	Extending from 11th Street to 12th Street	2018-6	12/4/2018
Railroad Right-of- Way	vacating	Extending from 11th Street to 12th Street	2018-6	12/4/2018
Raystown Road	renaming	Formerly Bedford Pike/Bedford Street/ Route 26	Res. 2004-10	9/13/2004
Ridge Street	accepting		5	3/4/1957
Shady Lane Road	renaming	To Shady Lane	Res. 2005-19	12/20/2005
South Crooked Creek Road (T 451)	renaming	Formerly Crooked Creek Road (T 451)	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
South Fifth Street	extending	To the bottom of the hill where it turns into Kish Bank's Road	2010-16	10/11/2010
State Route 3016	renaming	Crooked Creek Road (T 565) and Piney Ridge Road (T 564)	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Sycamore Lane	accepting	From the easterly side of Ridge Road south to place of beginning	1978-1	2/6/1978
Sycamore Lane	opening	From the westerly side of Fourth Street northwest a distance of 605 feet	1967-2	6/5/1967
Sycamore Lane	renaming	Pennsylvania Avenue	1979-10	9/10/1979

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Tenth Street	accepting	From Mt. Vernon Avenue south to alley at the southerly boundary of said South Huntingdon plan of lots	Res. 8/25/1938	8/25/1938
Thirteenth Street	opening	Between Mount Vernon Avenue and Juniata Avenue	7	-/-/
Township Road 451	renaming	From Crooked Creek Road to South Crooked Creek Road	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Township Road 507	accepting	From Township Road 505 a distance of approximately 900 feet to the lands of Ethel G. Leffard	1983-1	7/11/1983
Township Road 508	accepting	From Pennsylvania Avenue around the lands of Frank and Shirley Gilchrist and back to Pennsylvania Avenue	1983-2	9/11/1983
Township Road 509	accepting	_	Res. 9/8/1986	9/8/1986
Township Road 509	accepting	From Township Road 505 stretching in a southeasterly direction to lands of Monte R. Fuffy	1986-1	4/7/1986
Township Road 509	accepting	From Township Road 505 stretching in a southeasterly direction to lands of Monte R. Furry	1988-4	12/5/1988
Township Road 510	accepting	From the northern edge of highway right-of-way for State Route 3035 north to place of beginning	1992-13	11/2/1992
Township Road 564	renaming	Formerly State Route 3016; from Piney Ridge Road to Route 22	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
Township Road 565	renaming	Formerly State Route 3016; from Fairground Road up to Crooked Creek Road	Res. 2000-6	4/5/2000
TV Tower Road	renaming	To Tower Road	Res. 2005-19	12/20/2005

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Twelfth Street	accepting	From Mt. Vernon Avenue to Juniata Avenue a distance of 315 feet	2	5/2/1955
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Fourteenth Street with Pennsylvania Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Tenth Street to Eleventh Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	Between Pine Street and Spruce Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Thirteenth Street to Fourteenth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Mount Vernon Avenue to Juniata Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Mount Vernon Avenue to Juniata Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Juniata Avenue between Spruce Street and Pine Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Juniata Avenue to Fourth Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Juniata Avenue to Mount Vernon Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Pine Street to Ridge Road	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Spruce Street between Mount Vernon Avenue and Pennsylvania Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Spruce St to Mount Vernon Avenue	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Seventh Street to Eighth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Eleventh Street and Twelfth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Tenth Street to Eleventh Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Ninth Street to Tenth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Eighth Street east to Ninth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	accepting	From Amanda Avenue to Ninth Street	Res. 10/7/1968	10/7/1968
Unnamed Alley	vacating	Between William Penn Highway and Mount Vernon Avenue	8/15/1966	8/15/1966
Unnamed Lane	naming	East of Subway Restaurant, to be known as Pit Lane	2006-7	7/10/2006
Unnamed Right-of- way	retaining	Between Ninth Street and Tenth Street, known as Railroad Avenue	1986-4	8/4/1986
Unnamed Road	accepting	From station 212 of Route 31085 leading to Huntingdon and extends north a distance 2900 and 57.81 feet, terminating at a point on lands of Peter H.B. Norton and wife	Res. 11/1/1965	11/1/1965
Unnamed Road	opening	From Mount Vernon Avenue to Pennsylvania Avenue	1980-1	11/3/1980
Unnamed Road	opening	From station 212 south to station 29+ 56.81	1965-3	11/1/1965
Unnamed Road	opening	From Ridge Road a distance of 190 feet to a fifteen-foot alley between Mount Vernon Avenue and Juniata Avenue	1976-3	3/24/1976
Unnamed Road	opening	From the eastern line of Seventh Street west to place of beginning	1980-3	11/3/1980
Unnamed Road	opening	From the centerline of Township Road No. 451 to a different point on Township Road No. 451	1972-4	9/11/1972
Unnamed Road	opening	From County Hills Drive north to place of beginning	1977-10	12/28/1977

Name	Activity	Location	Ord./Res.	Date
Unnamed Street	constructing	From State Highway Route No. 31034 to lands of Huntingdon Business and Industry, Inc.	8	6/9/1961
Westover Hills Road	renaming	To Westover Hill Road	Res. 2005-19	12/20/2005